S
V
 - S
o
le
n
o
id

Solenoid Valves Catalog
11141717 • Rev CB • March 2018
ORDERING INFORMATION
DIMENSIONS
EXAMPLE CIRCUITS
1
234
96.8 [3.81] 82.6 [3.25]
COIL NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY
INSTALL O-RING AS SHOWN
5 N·mMAX.
[44 lbf·in]
1 1/4 HEX
68-75 N ·m
[50-55 lbf·ft]
1 1/16 -12 UN-2A
Seals
Seal kit
B = Buna-N       120262
V = Viton           120263
CP531-21-B-10S-24D-S
Housing and ports Housing P/N
0 = No Housing No Housing
3B = AL, 3/8 BSP CP12-4-3B
4B = AL, 1/2 BSP CP12-4-4B
10S = AL, #10 SAE CP12-4-10S
12S = AL, #12 SAE CP12-4-12S
Other housings available
Termination
S = Spade
L = Lead wire
H = DIN 43650
M2 = Metripak 150, Type 1
DE = Deutsch
Coil Voltage
12D = 12 VDC
24D = 24 VDC
AJ = Amp Junior
000 = No coil
0 = No connector
CP531-21
4-Way, 2-Position Spool